TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM811843

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Segway Inc.		11/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willand (Beijing) Technology Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	Room 203, A1 Bldg. Zhongguancun Dongsheng Technology Park (Northern Territory), No. 66, Xixiaokou Rd, Haidian Dist.,	
City:	Beijing,	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97319762	NAVIMOW
Registration Number:	6655250	NAVIMOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4084582551 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-647-5296

trademark@apex-attorneys.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Yue (Robert) Xu

Address Line 1: 160 Alamo Plaza #942

Address Line 4: Alamo, CALIFORNIA 94507

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Yue (Robert) Xu

160 Alamo Plaza #942 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alamo, CALIFORNIA 94507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yue (Robert) Xu
SIGNATURE:	/YUE (ROBERT) XU/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0244 source=UTM2201154-US AS 3 20230516 Deed of Assignment-Signed and Sealed#page1.tif source=UTM2206847-US AS 1 20230516 Deed of Assignment-Signed and Sealed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Segway Inc.

A CORPORATION organized and existing under the laws of **DELAWARE**, **USA** located at 14 Technology Drive Bedford NEW HAMPSHIRE 03110

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the trademark "Navimow" (in Class 06;07;08), filed in USA (APP, No. 97319762) in <u>USA</u>;

WHEREAS Willand (Beijing) Technology Co., LTD.

A limited company organized and existing under the laws of China located at

Room 203, A1 Bldg. Zhongguancun Dongsheng Technology Park (Northern Territory), No. 66, Xixiaokou Rd, Haidian Dist., Beijing, China

(hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of USA.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known and these presents that for valuable consideration of Twenty US Dollars (\$20.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of <u>USA</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>. 2022 (date of signature)

Segway Inc.

(Name of Assignor Company)

BY

Name: GAO Lufeng

Title: CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u> . <u>2022</u> (date of signature)

Willand (Beijing) Technology Co., LTD.

(Name of Assignee Company)

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Name: REN Guaniião

Title: President

UTM2201154-US.AS.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Segway Inc.

A CORPORATION organized and existing under the laws of <u>NEW HAMPSHIRE</u>, <u>USA</u> located at <u>14 Technology Drive Bedford NEW HAMPSHIRE</u> 03110

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the trademark "NAVIMOW" (in Class 07), filed and registered in USA (Reg. No. 6655250) in <u>USA;</u>

WHEREAS Willand (Beijing) Technology Co., LTD.

A limited company organized and existing under the laws of China located at

Room 203, A1 Bidg. Zhongguancun Dongsheng Technology Park (Northern Territory), No. 66, Xixiaokou Rd, Haidian Dist., Beijing, China

(hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of USA.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known and these presents that for valuable consideration of Twenty US Dollars (\$20.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of <u>USA</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022 (date of signature)

Segway Inc.

(Name of Assignor Company

Name: GAO Lufeng

Title: CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this 17 day of November 2022 (date of signature)

Willand (Beijing) Technology Co., LTD

(Name of Assignee Company)

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Name: **RÉN Guanjiao**

Title: President

UTM2206847-US.AS.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/21/2023